Houston Independent School District
Compensation Manual 2013-2014

1. Pay Administration for Particular Jobs

Associate Teachers

Term
Day-to-day
AT6 H06254
Day-to-day
AT1 H00253
Day-to-day
AT2 H00254

Day-to-day
AT7 HO7254

Day-to-day
AT4 HO0256

Day-to-day
AT8 H08254

AT3 HO00247

Long Term

Teaching Position
Non-Degreed Patron Associate Teacher
Cannot be placed in a long-term position.

Non-Degreed Associate Teacher

Limited to 5 days in same position. Cannot be placed
in a long-term position.

Degreed Associate Teacher

Texas Certified Associate Teacher (Degreed)

Nurse Associate Teacher (Degreed and RN)

HISD Retired Associate Teacher (Degreed)

Dedicated Associate Teacher (Degreed)

Associate Teacher
Certified, Retired, Nurse, Dedicated
Must be Degreed

Rate

$58.60 Daily -
$7.56 per hour

$74.04 Daily -
$9.55 per hour

$86.81 Daily -
$11.20 per hour

$94.97 Daily -
$12.25 per hour

$99.50 Daily -
$12.84 per hour

$100.79 Daily -
$13.00 per hour

$86.81 Daily -
$11.20 per hour

$114.86 Daily -
$14.82 per hour

Temporary Personnel and Other Jobs Requiring Special Rates

CFO019H Hourly Custodian
TS002H Hourly Transportation Attendant

Hourly Student — Career and Technology Education ONLY

TSO007H Bus Driver

PSO001H Crossing Guard

PS002H Crossing Guard Team Leader

PS012H Patrolman (Certified Police Officer — non-HISD)

SBO09H Hourly Manager, Stadium and Equipment

Associate Camp Leader — Annually

ACO0236 Sr Academic Tutor Apollo HS — Annually
ACO0237 Sr Academic Tutor Apollo MS — Annually
ACO0238 Sr Academic Tutor Apollo ES — Annually
Sr Academic Tutor Apollo — Hourly

$8.40/hr
$9.48/hr
$10.68/hr
$14.95/hr
$16.50/hr
$19.74/hr
$28.08/hr
$28.27/hr
$15,269
$20,859
$20,859

$20,859
$13.94/hr




