

III. Pay Administration for Particular Jobs

Associate Teachers

Term	Teaching Position	Rate
Day-to-day AT6 H06254	Non-Degreed Patron Associate Teacher Cannot be placed in a long-term position.	\$58.60 Daily - \$7.56 per hour
Day-to-day AT1 H00253	Non-Degreed Associate Teacher Limited to 5 days in same position. Cannot be placed in a long-term position.	\$74.04 Daily - \$9.55 per hour
Day-to-day AT2 H00254	Degreed Associate Teacher	\$86.81 Daily - \$11.20 per hour
Day-to-day AT7 H07254	Texas Certified Associate Teacher (Degreed)	\$94.97 Daily - \$12.25 per hour
Day-to-day AT4 H00256	Nurse Associate Teacher (Degreed and RN)	\$99.50 Daily - \$12.84 per hour
Day-to-day AT8 H08254	HISD Retired Associate Teacher (Degreed)	\$100.79 Daily - \$13.00 per hour
AT3 H00247	Dedicated Associate Teacher (Degreed)	\$86.81 Daily - \$11.20 per hour
Long Term	Associate Teacher Certified, Retired, Nurse, Dedicated Must be Degreed	\$114.86 Daily - \$14.82 per hour

Temporary Personnel and Other Jobs Requiring Special Rates

CF019H Hourly Custodian	\$8.40/nr
TS002H Hourly Transportation Attendant	\$9.48/hr
Hourly Student – Career and Technology Education ONLY	\$10.68/hr
TS007H Bus Driver	\$14.95/hr
PS001H Crossing Guard	\$16.50/hr
PS002H Crossing Guard Team Leader	\$19.74/hr
PS012H Patrolman (Certified Police Officer – non-HISD)	\$28.08/hr
SB009H Hourly Manager, Stadium and Equipment	\$28.27/hr
Associate Camp Leader – Annually	\$15,269
AC0236 Sr Academic Tutor Apollo HS – Annually AC0237 Sr Academic Tutor Apollo MS – Annually AC0238 Sr Academic Tutor Apollo ES – Annually Sr Academic Tutor Apollo – Hourly	\$20,859 \$20,859 \$20,859 \$13.94/hr